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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 11

Kenneth M. Plotz  -YES
Kenneth M. Plotz -NO

# REG
Chaffee 7,636
Custer 1,755
Fremont 19,765
Park 5,453
TOTAL 34,609

1
2

# VOTE
6377
1,415

15,292
4,342

27,426

DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 13

James R. Leh -YES
James R. Leh -NO
Joseph J. Weatherby -YES
Joseph I. Weatherby - NO

#REG
Kit Carson 4,461
Logan 9,949
Mor; 10,934
Phillips 2,734
Sedgwick 1,735
Washingion 3,121
Yuma 5342
TOTAL 38,276

£ DR e

# VOTE

3,698
8,550
9,018
2334
1,533
2,651
4,558

32,342

DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 17

Thomas R. Ensor  -YES
‘Thomas R. Ensor -NO

# REG
Adams 135,594
TOTAL 135,594

1
2

# VOTE
105,060
105,060

DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 18

James F. Macrum, Jr.-YES
James F. Macrum, Jr. - NO

# REG
Arapahoe 245,088
Douglas 51,547
Elbert 6,682
Lincoln 2,738
TOTAL 306,055

1
2

# VOTE
185,793
40,474
5368
23126

233,961

DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 19

John 1. Althoff -YES
John . Althoff -NO
Robert A. Behrman -YES
Robert A. Behrman - NO

# REG
Weld 68,075
TOTAL 68,075
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CAND 1

4,126

728
8,930
1,750

15,534

CAND 1

1,447
5,743
3,881
1,343

576
1,138
2,416

16,544

CAND 1
54,674
54,674

CAND 1
89,175
20,759

2570
989

113,493

CAND 1
24,133
24,133

CAND 2
1285
344
4,588
1,156

7373

CAND 2

1,182
2,144
486
242
944
1316

8,551

CAND 2
30352
30352

CAND 2
39,158

9,001
1471

50,294

CAND 2
21247
21,247

CAND 3

1455
4,774
4,445
1,136

521
1,174
2,172

15,677

CAND 3
30,580
30,580

CAND 4

1,167
2,577
2,012
535
249
910
1339

8,789

CAND 4
12,464
12,464




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 20

Joseph J. Bellipanni -YES 1
Joseph J. Bellipanni -NO 2
Murray Richtel -YES 3
Murray Richtel -NO 4
Morris W. Sandstead, Jr. -YES 5
Morris W, Sandstead, Jr. - NO 6
#REG #VOIE
Boulder 157,074 130,858
TOTAL 157,074 130,858
DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 20
Joseph J. Bellipanni -YES 1
Joseph J. Bellipanni -NO 2
Murray Richtel -YES 3
Murray Richtel -NO 4
Morris W, Sandstead, Jr. -YES 5
Morris W, Sandstead, Jr. - NO 6
CAND 5 CAND 6
67,828 22,355
67,828 22,355
DISTRICT JUDGE-DISTRICT 21
Charles A. Buss -YES 1
Charles A, Buss -NO 2
#REG # VOTIE
Mesa 56,063 45,074
TOTAL 56,063 45,074

CAND 1
70,843
70,843

CAND 1
26,223
26223

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE (DENVER ONLY)

David E. Ramirez ~ -YES 1
David E. Ramirez - NO 2

#REG #VOIE
Denver 288,879 220,653
TOTAL 288,879 220,653

CAND 1
80,206

80,206

CAND 2
22317
22317

CAND3 CAND4

68,941 23,508

68,941 23,508

CAND 2
13373
13,373

CAND 2
26,711

26,711
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

COUNTY JUDGE-ADAMS
Ovid R. Beldock -YES 1
Ovid R. Beldock -NO 2
Jeffrey L. Romeo -YES 3
Jeffrey L. Romeo -NO 4
#REG # VOIE
Adams 135,594 105,060
TOTAL 135,594 105,060
COUNTY JUDGE-ALAMOSA

Jean Paul Jones -YES 1
Jean Paul Jones -NO 2

# REG # VOTE
Alamosa 6,624 5,550
TOTAL 6,624 5,550
COUNTY JUDGE-ARAPAHOE
Timothy L. Fasing  -YES
Timothy L. Fasing - NO
Richard M. Jauch  -YES
Richard M. Jauch -NO

Robert H. Russell, IT -YES
Robert H. Russell, II - NO

O tA D W B e

# REG # VOTE

Arapshoe 245,088 185,793

TOTAL 245,088 185,793

COUNTY JUDGE-ARAPAHOE
Timothy L. Fasing -YES
Timothy L. Fasing - NO
Richard M. Jauch  -YES
Richard M. Jauch - NO
Robert H. Russell, I -YES
Robert H. Russell, I - NO

CANDS5  CANDG6

89342 38,673

- NNl

89,342 38,673
COUNTY JUDGE-ARCHULETA

Bert E. Hyde -YES 1
Bert E. Hyde -NO 2

#REG # VOTE
Archuleta 3,651 2,859
TOTAL 3,651 2,859

COUNTY JUDGE-BENT

Thomas F, Marmon -YES 1
Thomas F. Marmon - NO 2

#REG  # VOIE
Bent 2,800 2317
TOTAL 2,800 2,317
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CAND 1
53,288
53,288

CAND 1

2,680 -

2,680

CAND 1
89,466
89,466

CAND 1
1,672
1,672

CAND 1
1,389
1,389

CAND 2
31,412
31,412

CAND 2
1,596
1,596

CAND 2
38,619
38,619

CAND 2
791
791

CAND 2
ns
715

CAND 3
53,878
53,878

CAND 3
87,983
87,983

CAND 4
31,378
31,378

CAND 4
38,279
38279




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

COUNTY JUDGE-BOULDER

Thomas J.B. Reed  -YES 1
Thomas J.B. Reed - NO 2

#REG #VOTE
Boulder 157,074 130,858
TOTAL 157,074 130,858
COUNTY JUDGE-CHAFFEE

William P. Alderton -YES 1
William P. Alderton - NO 2

#REG #VOIE
Chaffee 7,636 6377
TOTAL 7,636 6377
COUNTY JUDGE-COSTILLA

Pattie P, Swift -YES 1
Panie P, Swift -NO 2

#REG  #VOTE

Costilla 2323 1,809
TOTAL 2323 1,809
COUNTY JUDGE-DELTA

David C. Johnston  -YES 1
David C. Johnston - NO 2

#REG #VOTE

Delta 12,641 10,770
TOTAL ‘ 12,641 10,770
COUNTY JUDGE-DOLORES

Bob G. Johnson -YES 1
Bob G. Johnson -NO 2

#REG # VOTE
Dolores 1,035 860
TOTAL 1,035 860
COUNTY JUDGE-ELPASO

Rebecca S. Bromley -YES 1
Rebecca S, Bromley - NO 2
Jerry C. Nelson -YES 3
Jerry C. Nelson -NO 4

#REG # VOTE
El Paso 208,331 169,709
TOTAL 208,331 169,709

COUNTY JUDGE-FREMONT

William G. Fox -YES 1
William G. Fox -NO 2

#REG  #VOTIE
Fremont 19,765 15292
TOTAL 19,765 15292

CAND 1
70,650
70,650

CAND 1
4254
4254

CAND 1
1,067
1,067

CAND 1
6,185
6,185

CAND 1
577
577

CAND 1
89,892
89,892

CAND 1
9,591
9,591

CAND 2
22,080
22,080

CAND 2
1,380

1,380

CAND 2
404

404

CAND 2
2,930
2,930

CAND 2
210
210

CAND 2
38,298
38,298

CAND 2
3,856
3,856

CAND 3
85,851
85,851

CAND 4
39,852
39,852
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
COUNTY JUDGE-JACKSON

Rex A. Shaw -YES 1
Rex A. Shaw -NO 2
#REG #VOTE
Jackson 1,149 973
TOTAL 1,149 973
COUNTY JUDGE-JEFFERSON
James C. Demlow -YES 1
James C. Demlow -NO 2
Francis C. Jackson -YES 3
Francis C. Jackson -NO 4

Linda Theresa Palmieri  -YES
Linda Theresa Palmieri - NO

Robert Franklin Morris  -YES 5
Robert Franklin Mortis - NO 6
Roy G. Olson, Jr. -YES 7
Roy G. Olson, Jr. -NO g

0

—-

#REG #VOIE

Jefferson 281,880 225,930
TOTAL 281,880 225930
COUNTY JUDGE-JEFFERSON

James C. Demlow -YES 1
James C. Demlow - NO 2
Francis C. Jackson -YES 3
Francis C. Jackson -NO 4
Robert Franklin Morris  -YES 5
Robert Franklin Morris - NO 6
Roy G. QOlson, Jr. -YES 7
Roy G. Olson, Jr. -NO 8
Linda Theresa Palmieri  -YES 9
Linda Theresa Palmieri - NO 10

CAND 5 CAND 6

113,706 57327
113,706 51327
COUNTY JUDGE-KIT CARSON
John Curtis Penny, Jr.-YES 1
John Curtis Penny, Jr.- NO 2
#REG #VOIE
Kit Carson 4,461 3,698
TOTAL 4461 3,698
COUNTY JUDGE-LAKE
Joseph A. Fattor -YES 1
Joseph A. Fattor -NO 2
#REG #VOIE
Lake 3,613 2,965
TOTAL 3,613 2965
COUNTY JUDGE-LA PLATA
Elizabeth C. Callard -YES 1
Elizabeth C. Callard - NO 2
#REG # VOTIE
La Plata 19,081 16,022
TOTAL 19,081 16,022

CAND 1
708
708

CAND 1
114,960
114,960

CAND 7
114,107
114,107

CAND 1
2,284
2,284

CAND 1
1,803
1,803

CAND 1
9419
9,419

CAND 2
159
159

CAND 2
57492
57,492

CAND 8
57234
57,234

CAND 2
1,041
1,041

CAND 2

CAND 2
3336
3336

CAND3 CAND4
115394 56,528
115,394 56,528

CAND9 CAND 10
120227 54,871
120,227 54871




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

COUNTY JUDGE-LARIMER

Don L. Nelson -YES 1
Don L. Nelson -NO 2
Ronald 1. Schultz  -YES 3
Ronpald L. Schultz - NO 4
# REG # VOTE
Larimer 122,170 100,718
TOTAL 122,170 100,718
COUNTY JUDGE-MESA
David McKinley “YES 1
David McKinley -NO 2
# REG # VOTE
Mesa 56,063 45,074
TOTAL 56,063 45,074
COUNTY JUDGE-MINERAL
Robert M. Wardell -YES 1
Robert M. Wardell - NO . 2
#REG # VOTE
Mineral 573 455
TOTAL 573 455

COUNTY JUDGE-MONTEZUMA

Sharon L. Hansen  -YES 1
Sharon 1. Hansen - NO 2

#REG - # VOTE
Montezuma 9,466 7,799
TOTAL 9,466 7,799

COUNTY JUDGE-MONTROSE

John C, Davidson  -YES -1
John C. Davidson - NO 2
#REG # VOTE
Montrose 14,041 11,957
TOTAL 14,041 11,957
COUNTY JUDGE-PUEBLO
Adele Konkel Anderson  -YES 1
Adele Konkel Anderson - NO 2
#REG  # VOTE
Pueblo 70,402 4 58,409
TOTAL 70,402 58,409

CAND 1
54,683
54,683

CAND 1
28,097
28,097

CAND 1
387
387

CAND 1
4,744
4,744

CAND 1
6,921
6,921

CAND 1

34,491

34,491

CAND 2
20,859
20,859

CAND 2
10,671
10,671

CAND 2
40
40

CAND 2
2,254
2,254

CAND 2
2,837
2,837

CAND 2
14,513
14,513

CAND 3 CAND 4
55,521 20,081
55521 20,081
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
COUNTY JUDGE-RIOBLANCO

John Denison Herron -YES 1
John Denison Herron -NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2
Rio Blanco 3,881 2,867 1,642 685
TOTAL 3,881 2,867 1,642 685
COUNTY JUDGE-SAN JUAN
Allen Nossaman -YES 1
Allen Nossaman -NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2
San Juan 572 460 403 34
TOTAL 572 460 403 34
COUNTY JUDGE-SEDGWICK

Max E. Carlson -YES 1
Max E. Carlson -NO 2

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2
Sedgwick 1,735 1,533 720 309
TOTAL 1,735 1,533 720 309
COUNTY JUDGE-SUMMIT
David R. Lass -YES 1
David R. Lass -NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2
Summit 10,633 8,419 5437 1,307
TOTAL 10,633 8,419 5437 1307

COUNTY JUDGE-TELLER

Jackson L. Peters, Jr. -YES 1
Jackson L. Peters, Jr. - NO 2

#REG #VOIE CAND1 CAND2
Teller 9,111 7,033 4,196 1,435
TOTAL 9,111 7,033 4,196 1,435

COUNTY JUDGE-WELD

Scott Clugston -YES 1
Scott Clugston -NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Weld 68,075 55,041 32,058 12,931
TOTAL 68,075 55,041 32,058 12,931
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REFERRED AND INITIATED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS

REFERENDUM A

"An amendment to article II of the constitution of the state of
Colorado, concerning the rights of crime victims.”

REFERENDUM B

*An amendment to articles VII, IX, XI, and XI1 of the constitution of
the state of Colorado, concerning the repeal of obsolete constitutional
provisions."

REFERENDUM C

"An amendment to section 9 of article XVIII of the constitution of the
state of Colorado, stating that in any city, town, or county which has
been granted constitutional authority on or after November 3, 1992, for
limited gaming within its boundaries, such limited gaming shall not be
lawful unless first approved by an affirmative vote of the electorate of
such city, town, or unincorporated portion of a county, and adding a new
section lownrncchVIIItoprowdefortheseverabmtyo
constitutional provisions.”

AMENDMENT 1

SHAIL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TQ THE COLORADO CONSTITUTIONTO REQUIRE
VOTER APPROVAL FOR CERTAIN STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT TAX REVENUE
INCREASES AND DEBT; TO RESTRICT PROPERTY, INCOME, AND OTHER TAXES; TO
LIMIT THE RATE OF INCREASE IN STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT SPENDING; TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM ELECTIONS; AND TO PROVIDE FOR
THE MAILING OF INFORMATION TO REGISTERED VOTERS?

AMENDMENT 2

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE II OF THE COLORADO
CONSTITUTION TO PROHIBIT THE STATE OF COLORADO AND ANY OF ITS POLITICAL
SUBDIVISIONS FROM ADOFPTING OR ENFORCING ANY LAW OR POLICY WHICH PROVIDES
THAT HOMOSEXUAL, LESBIAN, OR BISEXUAL ORIENTATION, CONDUCT, OR
RELATIONSHIPS CONSTITUTES OR ENTITLES A PERSON TO CLAIM ANY MINORITY OR
PROTECTEDSTATUS, QUOTA PREFERENCES, OR DISCRIMINATION?

AMENDMENT 3

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE XVIII OF THE COLORADO
CONSTITUTION TO PERMIT LIMITED GAMING IN THE CITIES AND TOWNS OF

ANIMAS, HUERFE.
VOTE OF THE ELECTORATEIN EACH SUCH CITY, TOWN, OR COUNTY AT A SPECIAL
ELECTION; TOADD TO THE TYPES OF GAMES WHICH MAY BE CONDUCTED WHERE
LIMITED GAMING IS PERMITTED; TO CHANGE THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TAX ON THE
PROCEEDS OF LIMITED GAMING FROM 40% TO 15%; TO ALLOCATE TAX AND FEE
REVENUES; AND TO CREATE A COLORADO RURAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD TO
ADMINISTER A PORTION OF SUCH REVENUES?

AMENDMENT 4

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE XVIII OF THE COLORADO
CONSTITUTION TO PERMIT LIMITED GAMING, SUBJECT TO AN AFFmII-\(ASATIVE LOCAL
ANIMAS

LEVEL ESTABLISHED AT THE 1992 LEGISLATIVE SESSION?
AMENDMENT 5

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE XVIII OF THE COLORADO
CONSTITUTION TO PERMIT LIMITED GAMING IN THE TOWN OF PARACHUTE UNDER
CONDITIONS WHICH MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE APPLICABLE TO CENTRAL CITY, BLACK
HAWK AND CRIPPLE CREEK; TO PROHIBIT LIMITED GAMING OUTSIDE OF CENTRAL
CITY, BLACK HAWK, CRIPPLE CREEK AND PARACHUTE UNTIL 1 JANUARY 2000; TO
FIX THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STATE FEES AND TAXES ON LIMITED GAMING UNTIL 1
JANUARY 2000 AT THE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE GAMING COMMISSION AS OF 1
JANUARY 1992; AND TO ALLOCATE FEE AND TAX REVENUES FROM LIMITED GAMING
IN PARACHUTE, IN PART TO FUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS?
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REFERRED AND INITIATED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS

AMENDMENT 6

SHALL THERE BE AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A SYSTEM
OF EDUCATIONAL STANDARDS AND ASSESSMENTS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS; TO REQUIRE
SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO DEVELOP STRATEGIC ACTION PLANS TO ENABLE ACHIEVEMENT
OF SUCH STANDARDS; TO REQUIRE CERTIFIED DIPLOMAS FOR GRADUATES WHO MEET
CERTAIN STANDARDS AND REMEDIAL INSTRUCTION FOR THOSE THAT DO NOT; TO
REQUIRE SHARED DECISION MAKING AT THE SCHOOL BUILDING; TO REQUIRE THAT
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION BE PROVIDED TO CERTAIN CHILDREN; TO MANDATE
PERIODIC ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITS OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS AND ANNUAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT REPORTS; TO PROVIDE MONETARY GRANTS TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS; TO
INCREASE THE 3% RATE OF STATE SALES AND USE TAX TO 4% TO PROVIDE
INCREASED STATE REVENUES FROM THE ADDITIONAL 1% TO BE APPLIED SOLELY TO
FUND PUBLIC SCHQOLS; TO SPECIFY A MINIMUM AMOQUNT AS THE STATE SHARE OF
EQUALIZATION PROGRAM FUNDING; TO REPEAL AND SUPERSEDE ANY CONFLICTING
LAWS AND TO SUPERSEDE ANY EXISTING STATUTORY TAX LIMITATIONS; AND TO
RECREATE THE COLORADO ACHIEVEMENT "COACH" COMMISSION?

AMENDMENT 7

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TG THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION REQUIRING
THAT ALL STATE MONIES APPROPRIATED FOR GENERAL SUPPORT OF KINDERGARTEN,
ELEMENTARY,AND SECONDARY EDUCATION BE APPORTIONED AMONG COLORADO
STUDENTS IN THE FORM OF VOUCHERS; AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO
SIMILARLY APPORTION LOCAL TAXES RAISED FOR EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES AND
FUNDS APPROPRIATED FOR EXISTING CATEGORICAL SERVICES; PROVIDING THAT THE
OBJECT OF SUCH APPORTIONMENTS IS TO AFFORD A CHOICE OF EDUCATIONAL
RESQURCES AVAILABLE IN COLORADO, INCLUDING GOVERNMENT (PUBLIC), NON-
GOVERNMENT, AND HOME SCHOOLS; AND PROVIDING THAT, WITH PECTTO ANY
SHARE OF SCHOOQOL COST CHARGED TO THE LOCAL PROPERTY BASE, A STUDENT FOR
WHOM A VOUCHER IS USED FOR EDUCATIONAL SERVICES SHALL BE COUNTED FOR
ATTENDANCE PURPOSES ONLY TO THE EXTENT THAT SAID SERVICES ARE PROVIDED
BY THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CHILD'S RESIDENCE?

AMENDMENT 8

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION TO CREATE
THE GREAT OUTDOQRS COLORADO PROGRAM; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PERMANENT
DEDICATION OF NET PROCEEDS FROM EVERY STATE-SUPERVISEDLOTTERY GAME FOR
THE PROGRAM AFTER PAYMENT OF CERTAIN EXISTING OBLIGATIONS; TO SPECIFY
THAT THE PROGRAM PROVIDE FOR THE PRESERVATION, PROTECTION, ENHANCEMENT,
AND MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE'S WILDLIFE, PARK, RIVER, TRAIL, AND OPEN

SPACE HERITAGE; TO ESTABLISH A BOARD AS AN INDEPENDENT POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE TO OVERSEE THE PROGRAM; AND TO CREATEA TRUST
FUND FOR THE PROGRAM?

AMENDMENT 9
SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION TO PERMIT

SURTAX ON THE PROCEEDS OF SUCH LIMITED GAMING, PAYABLE TO THE CITY AND
COUNTY OF DENVER; TO IMPOSE A TRANSFER TAX ON REAL ESTATE WITHIN THE
DESIGNATED AREA AND AUTHORIZE THE TAXATION OF ADJUSTED GROSS GAMING
PROCEEDS, WITH REVENUES TO BE ALLOCATED AMONG STATE AND LOCAL
GOVERNMENTS ACCORDING TO A SPECIFIED FORMULA; AND TO PROHIBIT FUTURE
EXPANSION OF LIMITED GAMING IN DENVER OR IN ADAMS, ARAPAHOE, BOULDER,
DOUGLAS, OR JEFFERSON COUNTIES?

AMENDMENT 10

SHALL THERE BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE COLORADO REVISED STATUTES TO
PROHIBIT THE TAKING OF BLACK BEARS BY THE USE OF BAIT OR DOGS AT ANY
TIME, AND TO PROHIBIT THE TAKING OF BLACK BEARS BY ANY MEANS BETWEEN
MARCH 1 AND SEPTEMBER | OF ANY CALENDAR YEAR, AND SUBJECTING VIOLATORS
TO MISDEMEANOR PENALTIES AND A LOSS OF HUNTING PRIVILEGES?
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
REFERENDUM A

Rights of Crime Victims -YES 1
Rights of Crime Victims - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE

Adams 135,594 105,060 78,713 18,331 97,044 8,016
Alamosa 6,624 5,550 3,023 1,118 4,141 1,409
Arapahoe 245,088 185,793 140,511 27,107 167,618 18,175
uleta 3,651 2,859 1,883 556 2,439 420
Baca 3,046 2,652 1,381 722 2,103 549
Bent 2,800 2317 1369 669 2,038 279
Boulder 157,074 130,858 98,315 19,379 117,694 13,164
Chaffee ,63 77 4,530 1,174 5,
Cheyenne 1,433 1,228 774 297 1,071 157
Clear Creek 5475 4,503 3232 881 4,113 390
Conejos 4411 3,662 1,823 989 2,812 850
Costilla 2323 1,809 734 342 1,076 733
Crowley 1,813 1,480 896 400 1,296 184
Custer © 1,755 1,415 980 283 1,263 152
Delta 12,641 10,770 6,675. -~ 2816 9,491 1,279
Denver 288,879 220,653 145250 36,849 182,099 38,554
Dolores 1,035 860 408 211 619 241
Douglas 51,547 40,474 31,115 6,428 37,543 2,931
Eagle 13,177 11,010 7392 2,080 9472 1,538
Elbert 6,682 5,368 4,097 867 4,964 404
El Paso 208,331 169,709 124,779 27,343 152,122 17,587
Fremont 19,765 15,292 10,918 2,935 13,853 1,439
Garfield 16,809 14,107 9,994 2,837 12,831 1,276
Gilpin 2,300 1,772 1328 299 1,627 145
Grand 6,507 4,980 3,640 884 4,524 456
Gunnison 7079 5,817 3,698 1331 5,029 788
Hinsdale 588 483 341 103 444 39
Huerfano 3,870 3,105 1,814 783 2,597 508
Jackson 1,149 973 652 218 870 103
Jefferson 281,880 225,930 170,136 36,430 206,566 19,364
Kiowa 1244 1,044 612 3 937 107
Kit Carson 4,461 3,698 2,210 904 3,114 584
3,613 2,965 2,084 531 2,615 350
LaPlata 19,081 16,022 11,603 2477 14,080 1,942
Larimer 122,170 100,718 72,156 18,195 90,951 9,767
Las Animas 8335 6,774 3,757 1432 5,189 1,585
Lincoln 2,738 2,326 1415 661 2076 250
Logan 9,949 8,550 5,809 1 7 747
Mesa 56,063 45,074 29,642 11,504 41,146 3,928
Mineral 573 45 2! 109 49
Moffat 7012 5,185 3,600 1,054 4,654 531
Montezuma 9,466 7,19 5436 1,543 6,979 820
Montrose 14,041 11,957 7,689 2964 10,653 1,304
Morgan 10,934 9,018 5,890 1,959 7,849 1,169
Otero 10,527 8,526 5,082 1,879 6,961 1,565
1,876 1,602 1,082 350 1,432 170
Park 5453 4,342 3,263 690 3,953 389
Phillips 2,734 2,334 1382 572 1,954 380
Pitkin 9,687 7,543 4,594 1,573 6,167 1376
Prowers 6,85. 5,565 3365 1315 4, 885
Pueblo 70,402 58,409 37,073 15,581 52,654 5,755
Rio Blanco 2,867 1,936 594 2,530
Rio Grande 5,652 4,665 2,920 1,087 4,007 658
Rount 10,413 8,238 5427 1903 7330 908
Saguache 2,747 2248 1243 561 1,804 444
San Juan 572 460 344 80 424 36
San Miguel 3319 2,681 1,654 513 2,167 514
Sedgwick 1,735 1,533 646 346 992 541
Summit 10,633 8,419 6,200 1311 7,511 908
Teller 9,111 7,033 5,170 1,176 6,346 687
Washington 3,121 2,651 1,632 650 2,282 369
Weld 68,075 55,041 40,322 10,174 50,496 4,545
Yuma 5342 4,558 2,891 1,062 3,953 605
TOTAL 2,003375 1,597,166 1,139,427 281,731 1,421,158 176,008
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
REFERENDUM B

Obsolete Constitutional Provisions -YES 1
Qbsolete Constitutional Provisions - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE

Adams 135,594 105,060 69,636 24,207 93,843 11,217
Alamosa 6,624 5,550 2,864 1,185 4,049 1,501
Arapahoe 245,088 185,793 137,068 271375 164,443 21,350
Archuleta 3,651 2,859 1,809 583 2,392 467
Baca 3,046 2,652 1,249 779 2,028 624
Bent 2,800 2317 1,329 637 1,966 351
Boulder 157,074 130,858 97,292 19,255 116,547 14311
Chaffee 7,636 6,377 4,237 1,302 5,539 838
Cheyenne 1,433 1228 660 350 1,010 218
Clear Creek 5475 4,503 3,148 900 4,048 455
Conejos 4411 3,662 1,505 1,207 2,712 950
Costilla 2,323 1,809 620 384 1,004 805
Crowley 1,813 1,480 779 473 1252 228
Custer 1,755 1415 899 321 1,220 195
Delta 12,641 16,770 6,203 3,073 9,276 1,494
Denver 288,879 220,653 137,346 39,028 176374 44,279
Dolores 1,035 860 354 235 589 271
Douglas 51,547 40,474 30,861 6,036 36,897 3,577
Eagle 13,777 11,010 7224 2,000 9,224 1,786
Elbert 6,682 5368 3,679 1,202 4,881 487
El Paso 208,331 169,709 114,162 31,639 145,801 23,908
Fremont 19,765 15,292 9,930 3,645 13,575 1,717
Garfield 16,809 14,107 9,580 3,056 12,636 1471
Gilpin 2,300 1,772 1307 310 1,617 155
Grand 6,507 4,980 3,517 929 4,446 534
Guanison 7,079 5,817 3,600 1348 4,948 869
Hinsdale 588 483 329 98 427 56
Huerfano 3,870 3,105 1,589 864 2453 652
Jackson 1,149 973 588 269 857 116 .
Jefferson 281,880 225930 164,578 . 38,635 203,213 22,117
Kiowa 1,244 1,044 589 324 913 131
Kit Carson 4,461 3,698 1,847 1,100 2,947 751
Lake 3,613 2,965 1,656 904 2,560 405
La Plata 19,081 16,022 10,726 3,024 13,750 2272
Larimer 122,170 100,718 70,596 18,456 89,052 11,666
Las Animas 8,335 6,774 3,272 1,717 4,989 1,785
Lincoln 2,738 2,326 1,261 728 1,989 337
Logan 9,949 8,550 5,222 2375 7,597 953
Mesa 56,063 45,074 29,301 11,005 . 40,306 4,768
Mineral 573 455 270 120 390 65
Moffat 7,012 5,185 3,156 1,414 4,570 615
Montezuma 9,466 7,799 4,594 2,160 6,754 1,045
Montrose 14,041 11,957 6,990 3392 10,382 1,575
Morgan 10,934 9,018 4,981 2,640 7,621 1397
Otero 10,527 8,526 4,775 1,975 6,750 1,776
Ouray 1,876 1,602 996 385 1381 221
Park 5453 4342 2,944 926 3,870 472
Phillips 2,734 2,334 1214 703 1917 417
Pitkin 9,687 7,543 5,048 1,025 6,073 1,470
Prowers 6853 - 5,565 3,007 1,566 4,573 992
Pueblo 70,402 58,409 35,462 15,083 50,545 7,864
Rio Blanco 3,881 2,867 1,733 06 2,439 428
Rio Grande - 5,652 4,665 2,681 1,249 3,930 735
Rount 10413 8,238 5486 1,722 7,208 1,030
Saguache 2,747 2,248 1,074 637 1,711 537
San Juan 572 460 286 116 402 58,
San Miguel 3319 2,681 1,691 474 2,165 516
Sedgwick L7355 . 1,533 615 317 932 601
Summit 10,633 8,419 6,180 1,273 7,453 966
Teller 9,111 7,033 4,801 1,378 6,179 854
‘Washington 3,121 2,651 1,359 883 2242 409
Weld 68,075 55,041 37,088 12,341 49,429 5,612
Yuma 5342 4,558 2,620 1275 3,895 663

TOTAL 2,003,375 1,597,166 1,081,463 304,718 1,386,181 210,985
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

REFERENDUM C

Approval of Gaming by Electorate -YES 1
Approval of Gaming by Electorate - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE

Adams 135,594 105,060 72,082 25,044 97,126 7934
Alamosa 6,624 5,550 3,000 1,106 4,106 1,444
Arapahoe 245,088 185,793 129,696 36,181 165,877 19916
uleta 3,651 2,859 1,892 585 2477 382
Baca 3,046 2,652 1,500 645 2,145 507
Bent 2,800 2317 1,460 576 2,036 281
Boulder 157,074 130,858 95359 24,964 120,323 10,535
Chaffee 7,636 6377 4,500 1,243 5,743 634
Cheyenne 1,433 1228 778 283 1,061 167
Clear Creek 5475 4,503 3312 927 4,239 264
Conejos 4,411 3,662 1,751 1,054 2,805 857
Costilla 2323 1,809 692 375 1,067 742
Crowley 1,813 1,480 876 403 1279 201
Custer 1,755 1,415 939 368 1,307 108
Delta 12,641 10,770 6,804 2,850 9,654 1,116
Denver 288,879 220,653 131462 ~ 48,025 179,487 41,166
Dolores 1,035 860 461 203 664 196
Douglas 51,547 40,474 30,235 7,783 38,018 2,456
Eagle 13,777 11,010 7,694 2,206 9,900 1,110
Elbert 6,682 5368 3,862 1,152 5014 354
El Paso 208,331 169,709 116,542 35,619 152,161 17,548
Fremont 19,765 15292 10,448 3,362 13,810 1,482
Garfield 16,809 14,107 10,102 2,926 13,028 1,079
Gilpin 2300 1,772 1,256 422 1,678 94
Grand 6,507 4,980 3,786 825 4,611 369
Gunnison 7079 5,817 4,015 1,161 5,176 641
Hinsdale 588 483 350 97 447 36
Huerfano 3,870 3,105 1,906 746 2,652 453
Jackson 1,149 973 661 225 886 87
Jefferson 281,880 225,930 152,870 46,887 199,757 26,173
Kiowa 1244 1,044 622 296 918 126
Kit Carson 4,461 3,698 2,289 906 3,195 503
Lake 3,613 2,965 2,112 600 2,712 253
La Plata 19,081 16,022 11,558 2,748 14,306 1,716
Larimer 122,170 100,718 70,605 20,013 90,618 10,100
Las Animas 8,335 6,774 3910 1322 5232 1,542
Lincoln 2,738 2326 1398 646 2,044 282
Logan 9,949 8,550 5817 1,966 7,783 767
Mesa 56,063 45,074 30,725 10,898 41,623 3451
Mineral 573 455 300 108 408 47
Moffat 7,012 5,185 3,537 1,122 4,659 526
Montezuma 9,466 7,799 5,086 1,861 6,947 852
Montrose 14,041 11,957 7916 2,857 10,773 1,184
Morgan 10,93 9018 5584 2,161 7,745 1273
Otero 10,527 8526 4918 1,867 6,785 1,741
1876 1,602 1,037 402 1,439 1
Park 5,453 4342 3,006 873 3,969 373
Phillips 2,734 2334 1,465 478 1,943 391
Pitkin 9,687 7,543 5279 1,538 6,817 726
Prowers 6,853 5,565 37387 1,304 4,691 874
Pueblo 70,402 58,409 37375 14,612 51,987 6,422
Rio Blanco 3,881 2,867 1,897 628 2,525 342
Rio Grande 5,652 4,665 2,868 1,126 3,994 671
Routt 10,413 8,238 5,753 1,751 7,504 734
Saguache 2,747 2,248 1,233 546 1,779 469
San Juan 572 460 320 108 428 32
San Miguel 3319 2,681 1,756 580 2336 345
Sedgwick 1,735 1,533 752 244 996 537
Summit 10,633 8,419 6,488 1,356 7,844 575
Teller 9,111 7,033 4,804 1,734 6,538 495
Washington 3,121 2,651 1,683 599 2,282 369
Weld 68,075 55,041 36,943 12,892 49,835 5206
Yuma 5342 4,558 2,845 1,136 3981 577
TOTAL 2,003,375 1,597,166 1,075,649 339,521 1,415,170 181,996
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #01
Tax Limitations -YES
‘Tax Limitations -NO
# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE

Adams 135,594 105,060 63339 38,189 101,528 3,532
Alamosa 6,624 5,550 1,959 2,488 4,447 1,103
Arapahoe 245,088 185,793 91,079 87,148 178,227 7,566

uleta ,651 2,859 1379 1,282 2,661 198
Baca 3,046 2,652 1,178 1,295 2473 179
Bent 2,800 2317 1,006 1,160 2,166 151
Boulder 157,074 130,858 57,167 67,911 125,078 5,780
Chaffee 7,636 6,377 3,007 3,067 6,074 30
Cheyenne 1,433 1,228 637 512 1,149 79
Clear Creek 5475 4,503 2,331 2,044 4375 128
Conejos 4,411 3,662 1,610 1,580 3,190 472
Costilla 2323 1,809 631 682 1313 496
Crowley 1,813 1,480 638 723 1,361 119
Custer 1,755 1,415 759 609 1,368 47
Delta 12,641 10,770 6,288 _ 3,901 10,189 581
Denver 288,879 220,653 89,000 111,516 200,516 20,137
Dolores 1,035 860 403 361 764 96
Douglas 51,547 40,474 22,660 17,088 39,757 17
Eagle 13,777 11,010 5,005 5,510 10,515 495
Elbert 6,682 5368 3275 1,942 5217 151
El Paso 208,331 169,709 107,560 51320 158,880 10,829
Fremont 19,765 15,292 9,190 5,499 14,689 603
Garfield 16,809 14,107 1,354 6,311 13,665 442
Gilpin 2300 1,772 1,003 722 1,725 47
Grand 6,507 4,980 2326 2,499 4825 155
Gunnison 7,079 5817 2,703 2,839 5542 275
Hinsdale 588 483 248 215 463 20
Huerfano 3,870 3,105 1,454 1,280 2,734 371
Jackson 1,149 973 425 497 922 51
Jefferson 281,880 225,930 115,836 101372 217,208 8,722
Kiowa 1244 1,044 433 563 996 48
Kit Carson 4,461 3,698 1,753 1,702 3,455 243
Lake 3,613 2,965 1,619 1,225 2,844 121
La Plata 19,081 16,022 7,926 7,164 15,090 932
Larimer 122,170 100,718 48,978 49,191 98,169 2,549
Las Animas 8,335 6,774 3,389 2,668 6,057 n7
Lincoln 2,738 2326 1,095 1,144 2,239 87
Logan 9,949 8,550 3,836 4,319 8,155 395
Mesa 56,063 45,074 28,510 14,793 43303 1,771
Mineral 573 455 205 232 437 18
Moffat 7012 5,185 2,784 2,192 4,976 209
Montezuma 9,466 7,799 4,497 2917 7414 385
Montrose 14,041 11,957 6,953 4,405 11,358 599
Morgan 10,934 9,018 4,116 4272 8,388 630
Otero 10,527 8,526 3,307 4297 7,604 922
Ouray 1,876 1,602 784 726 1,510 92
Park 5453 4342 2,515 1,661 4,176 166
Phillips 2,734 2,334 985 1,201 2,186 148
Pitkin 9,687 7,543 3,747 3,309 7056 487
Prowers 6,853 5,565 2,384 2,614 4,998 567
Pueblo 70,402 58,409 32,729 22,109 54,838 357
Rio Blanco 3,881 2,867 1,281 1,492 2,773 94
Rio Grande 5,652 4,665 2,093 2,263 4,356 309
Routt 10,413 8,238 3,552 4397 7949 289
Saguache 2,747 2,248 1,073 950 2,023 225
San Juan 572 460 217 232 449 11
San Miguel 3319 2,681 1,171 1,337 2,508 173
Sedgwick 1,735 1,533 458 629 1,087 446
Summit 10,633 8,419 3,764 4,437 8,201 218
Teller 9,111 7,033 4,608 2,197 6,805 228
Washington 3,121 2,651 1264 1,243 2,507 144
Weld 68,075 55,041 26,881 25,065 51,946 3,095
Yuma 5342 4,558 1,942 2398 4,340 218
TOTAL 2,003375 1,597,166 812,308 700906 1,513,214 83,952
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #02

No Protected Status  -YES
No Protected Status - NO

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
uleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crow}
Cusle:y
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
e
Eitort
El Paso
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa
Kit Carson

Lake

La Plata
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero

Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Washington
Weld
Yuma

TOTAL

#REG
135,594

6,624
245,088

2,003,375

1
2

# VOTE

105,060
5,550
185,793
2,859
2,652
2317
130,858
6377

55,041
4,558

1,597,166

CAND 1

55,400
2,666
98,498
1,430

48,704
3922

2323
1,498
2,026
3,858
33,032
1,689
2,940
3,997
1,070
206
855
638
3,278
4,163
1,788
-30,830
3,026

813,966

CAND 2
46,520
81,290

77,432
2,178

5,187
1,220
22,360
1,083
1471
4,019
960
234
1,670
444
4,950
2,667
727
21,148
1314

710,151

TOTAL NO VOTE

101,920

3,232
1,301
1,373
1362
10,205
203,949
771
39,774
10,607
5,201
160,171
14,758
13,773
1,745
4,865
5,635
464
2,756

55392
2,772
4,411
8,016
2,030

440
2,525
1,082
8,228
6,830
2,515

51978
4340

1,524,117

3,140
1,060
6,005
194
168
113
4,722
277

71
102
430
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #03

Gaming T - Trinidad -YES
Gaming IT - Trinidad - NO

#REG
Adams 135,594
Alamosa 6,624
245,088
uleta 3,651
Baca 3,046
Bent 2
Boulder 157,074
fee 6
Cheyenne 1,433
Clear Creek 5475
Conejos 4411
Costilla 2323
Crowley 1,813
Custer 1,755
Deita 12,641
Denver 288,879
Dolores 1,035
Douglas 51,547
13,777
Elbert 6,682
El Paso 208,331
Fremont 19,765
Garfield 1
Gilpin 2,300
Grand 6,507
Gunnison 7079
Hinsdale 588
Huerfano 3,870
Jackson 1,149
Jefferson 281,880
Kiowa 1,244
Kit Carson 4,461
Lake 3,613
LaPlata 19,081
Larimer 122,170
Las Animas 8,335
Lincoln 2,738
Logan 9,949
Mesa 56,063
Mineral 573
Moffat 7,012
Montezuma 9,466
Montrose 14,041
Morgan 10,934
Otero 10,527
1876
Park 5453
Fhillips 2,734
Pitkin 9,687
Prowers 6853
Pueblo 70,402
Rio Blaneo 3,88
Rio Grande 5,652
Routt 10,413
Saguache 2,747
San Juan 572
San Miguel 3319
Sedgwick 1,735
Summit 10,633
Teller 9,111
Washington 3,121
Weld 68,075
Yuma 5342
TOTAL 2003375

134

7,033
2,651
55,041
4,558

1,597,166

298
2,469
1,011

706

14,916
1230

448,779

,162
36,736
3,064
1,060,168

TOTAL

101,219
4,435
177,033
2,606
2,409
2,140
124,216
6,031
1,135
4,387
3219
1,269

NO VOTE

3,841
1,115
8,760




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #04

Gaming III - Gateway-YES
Gaming III - Gateway - NO

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
uleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle
Elbert
El Paso
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa
Kit Carson
Lake

La Plata
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
QGtero
Ouray

Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Washington
Weld
Yuma

TOTAL

# REG
135,594

6,624
245,088

3,651
3,046
2,

,800
157,074
7,636
1,433
5475

4411

2,323
1,813
1,755
12,641
288,879
1,035
51,547
13,777

208,331
197765
16,809
2,300
6,507
7,079
588
3870
1,149
281,880
1244
4,461
3,613
19,081
122,170
8335
2,738
9,949
56,063
573
7012
9,466
14,041
10934
10,527
1,876
5453
2,734
9,687
6,853
70,402
3,881
5,652
10413
2,747
572
3319

. 1135
10,633
9111
3121
68,075
5342

2,003,375

1
2

# VOTE

105,060
* 5,550
185,793
2,859
2,652
2317
130,858
6377

2,651
55,041
4,558

1,597,166

CAND 1

35,541
1,666
45,078
853
726
922
28,370
1,684
322
922
1,026

445

2,282
956
739

15,812

1,259

414,699

CAND 2

65,380
2,751

1,087,136

1,942
448
2,487
1,101
8,113
6,806
2,478
53,491
4,295

1,501,835
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136

Moratorium Parachute YES
Moratorium Parachute NO
#REG
Adams 135,594
Alamosa 6,624
ahoe 245,088
Archuleta 3,651
Baca 3,046
Bent 2,800
Boulder 157,074
Chaffee ,63
Cheyenne 1,433
Clear Creek 5475
Conejos 4411
Costilla 2323
Crowley 1813
Custer 1,755
Delta 12,641
Denver 288,879
Dolores 1,035
g;glu 51,547
e 13,777
Elbert 6,682
El Paso 208,331
Fremont 19,765
Garfield 16,809
Gilpin 2,300
Grand 6,507
Gunnison 7079
Hinsdale 588
Huerfano 3,870
Jackson 1,149
Jefferson 281,880
Kiowa 1,244
Kit Carson 4,461
3,613
La Plata 19,081
Larimer 122,170
Las Animas 8,335
Lincoln 2,738
Logan 9,949
Mesa 56,063
Mineral 573
Moffat 7,012
Montezuma 9,466
Montrose 14,041
Morgan 10,934
Otero 10,527
1,876
Park 5453
Phillips 2,734
Pitkin 9,687
Prowers 6,853
Pueblo 70,402
Rio Blanco 3,881
Rio Grande 5,652
Rourt 10,413
Saguache 2,747
Sen Juan 572
San Miguel 3319
Sedgwick 1,735
Summit 10,633
Teller 9,111
Washington 3,121
Weld 68,075
Yuma 5342
TOTAL 2,003375

1,597,166

414,489

1,087,713

TOTAL

100,681
4,408
177,308
2,555
2371
2,143
125,653
5964
1,127
4367
3,148
203

1,502,202

ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #05

NO VOTIE

4379
1,142
8,485
304
281
174
5205
413
101
136
514
606
144
59
736
22,704
129
1,259
690



ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #06

Education Reform Sales Tax
Education Reform Sales Tax

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Deita
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
e
Eitert
El Paso
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa
Kit Carson

Lake

La Plata
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray

Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Washington
Weld
Yuma

TOTAL

#REG
135,594

10,527
1,876
5453
2,734
9,687
6,853

70,402
3,881
5,652

10,413
2,747

572
3,319
1,735

10,633
9,111
3,121

68,075
5342

2,003,375

-YES
-NO

# VOTE

4,558
1,597,166

1
2

CAND 1

45,338
2,423
84,347
1212
889
757
75,109
2,413
310
2,055
1,512
782
442
414
3,236
102,767
262
19476
5,543
1,771
58,739
,693
6,206
753
1,836

"179

CAND 2
56,320
94,587

1,547

826,787

TOTAL NO VOTE

101,658
4,485

43341
434
4,993
7368
11,328
8,396
7,648
1,506
4,146
2,192
6,997
4,957
55251
2,743
4376
7,964
2,011
448
2475
1,074
8,099
6,758
2,522
52,184
4326

1,520,018

3,402
1,065
6,859
1237
216
156
5394
322
83
131
517
538
107
56

. 647
18,138

232
77,148

137
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #07

Vouchers VI
Vouchers VI

Arapahoe
uleta

138

-YES
-NO

# REG
135,594

2,003375

8,419
7,033

4,558
1,597,166

3,142
5,769
1,474
343
1,694
882
5,635
4,084
1,638
36,483
3218

1,011,901

TOTAL NO VOTE

101,720 3340
4,459 1,091
178,483 1310
2,620 239
2416 236
2,183 134
125,047 5,811
6,068 309
1,150 78
4356 147
3,108 554
1,254 555
1,369 11
1353 62
10,144 626
201,539 19,114
768
39,636 838
10,412 598
5,152 216
160,182 9,527
14,592 700
13,610 497
1,727 45
4,799 181
5,506 311
464 19
2,680 425
925 48
218,241 7,689
981 63
3,488 210
2,834 131
14,903 1,119
97,696 3,022
6,011 763
2,238 88
8,204 346
43371 1,703
431 24
4,952 233
7361 438
11,352 605
8,255 763
7,611 915
1,511 91
4,133 209
2,183 151
6,852 691
4,931 634
55,133 3276
2,135 132
4345 320
7,884 354
2,013 235
448 12
2,449 232
1,073 460
8,026 393
6,762 271
2,491 160
52,121 2920
4322 236

1,515,063 82,103




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #08

Great Outdoors
Great Outdoors

Adams-
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
tilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle
Elbert
El Paso
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa
Kit Carson
Lake
La Plata
Larimer
Las Animas

-YES
-NO

#REG
135,594

5,652
10,413
2,747
572
3319
1,735
10,633
9,111
3,121
68,075
5342

2,003,375

1
2

# VOTE

105,060
5,550
185,793

3,105
973
225,930

8,419
7,033
2,651
55,041
4,558

1,597,166

CAND 1

63,074
2,077
107,175
1,503
602
868
84,868
3,027
439
2,951
1,223
672
370
652
4,901
122,754
228
24,090

772
5930
1,736

24,534
1,406
2,000
4,954
1,022

267
1,838

407
6,185
4,084

899

30,786
1,622

876,424

37,591

1,089

2,983
1,438

1,953

22361
2,626

629,490

TOTAL NO VOTE

100,665
4,398
178,426
©2,592

53,147
4248

1,505,914

4,395
1,152
7367
267
282
169
3,587

367

110
114
623

139
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

AMENDMENT #09

Gaming VII - Lower Downtown  -YES
Gaming VII - Lower Downtown - NO

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creck
Conejos
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas

140

# REG
135,594

10,633
9,111
3,121

68,075
5342

2,003,375

# VOTE

1,597,166

CAND 1

25,709
951
33,528
586
393
334
22,320
1,091

12,165
544
853

1,391
517
46
540
174
1,505
738
366

10,932
794

292,961

2071
41735
3,470

1,200,336

TOTAL NO VOTE

100,498
4,284
176,664
2,537
2,330
2,126
125,602

1,493,297

4,562
1266
9,129
322
322
191
5256
414
110
127
555
629
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AMENDMENT #10

Bear Hunting
Bear Hunting

El Paso

Prowers

Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Washington
Weld s
Yuma

TOTAL

-YES
- NO

#REG

135,594
6,624
245,088
3,651
3,046
2,800
157,074
7.636
1,433
5475
4,411
2,323
1,813
1,755
12,641
288,879
1,035
51,547
13,777
6,682
208,331
19,765
16,809
2,300
6,507
7,079
588
3,870
1,149
580

2,003,375

1
2

# VOTE

105,060
5,550
185,793
2,859
2,652
2,317
130,858
6,377
1228
4,503
3,662
1,809
1,480
1,415
10,770
220,653
860
40,474
11,010
5,368
169,709
15,292
14,107
1,772
4,980
3,817

8,419
7,033
‘2,651
55,041
4,558

1,597,166

CAND 1

73,772
2,604
135,172
1318
782
995
102,814
3,018
491

1905
627
5971
4,528
1325
33,799
2246

1,054,032

2,268
1,159
19,526
1,985

458,260

TOTAL NO VOTE

101,275

484
53,325
4,231
1,512,292

3,785
1,096
6818 -
180
271
161
2,787
281
91
108
561
579
123
55
582
25,750
84
882
324
123
9,930
631
350
17
126
184
<21
306

141
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PARTY AFFILIATION RECAP OF REGISTERED VOTERS-GENERAL ELECTION 1952

COUNTY NAME

COLUMN TOTALS

142

UNAFF LIB PRO COP POP TAX TOTAL

#3# REP DEM
01 33667 55247 46596
02 2121 2840 1661
03 94800 67342 82728
04 1936 1136 579
05 1040 1607 399
06 722 1412 666
07 41668 57227 57947
08 2684 2714 2236
09 810 381 240
10 1730 1598 2137
11 1576 2513 320
12 211 1975 137
13 752 760 300
14 947 394 412
15 5397 4069 3157
16 67382 139863 81311

17 . 275 556
18 25019 9623 . 16855
19 4210 3496 6059
20 2525 1609 2542
21 88041 48493 71666
22 7453 6820 5473
23 5289 5333 6173
24 773 777 742
25 3491 1254 1755
26 2219 2347 2506
27 397 136 55
28 444 3000 423
29 607 235 307
30 100141 80690 100820
31 533 475 236
32 2322 1165 974.
33 622 2076 902
34 6219 6515 6323
35 46633 33652 41765
36 1112 6179 1038
37 1343 844 548
38 3509 3306 3131
39 21205 17515 17291
40 92 385 96
41 3256 1925 1830
42 3476 331 2600
43 5162 4326 4537
44 4359 3181 3387
45 3268 4265 2989
46 1225 370 278
47 1918 1507 2017
48 1326 731 675
49 2209 2865 4603
50 2510 2131 2211
51 13169 41591 15631
5 1925 831 1125
53 2135 2194 1323
54 3288 3400 3708
35 761 1359 627
56 158 185 229
57 722 1550 1043
58 893 436 406
59 3119 2671 4826
60 3657 2116 3320
61 1853 667 597
62 23554 19994 24494
63 2191 1548 1602
668051 680773 652768

82
2
207
0

0

~
&
-]

173
FS

-
-5
3]

1

- -
CNMOOOMHONOHAENWLL

-

-
HBUNOWVO

ONOOOOOOONOOOOQOOCO—'OOHOOOOONHF‘OOO‘DONOOOOO'—‘WGQOOQQOQOOOOOOOOO&OO

OOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOMONQQ&OOOOONOOFQOOOHOOOOQOOGOOOOOOH

-

OQOQOHh‘OOONQOOOQOOOMOOOO&HOOOOHOQNOOONOH

-

135594
662

4
245088
3651

3046
2800
157074
7636
1433
5475
4411
2323
1813
1755
12641

0
4]
5
0
Q
0
1
1]
0
0
1]
0
1]
0
0
2
0
2
0
0
2
0
1
0
]
0
0
0
0
2
0
0 4461
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1]
1]
0
0
0
0
Q
]
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
1]
1]
Q
0
0

57

18 2003375
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SEX RECAP OF REGISTERED VOTERS-GENERAL ELECTION 1992

COUNTY NAME ## FEMALE
ADAMS 01 71251
ALAMOSA 02 3525
ARAPAHOE 03 130392
ARCHULETA 04 1876
BACA 03 1562
BENT 06 1451
BOULDER 07 80133
CHAFFEE 08 3968
CHEYENNE 09 734
CLEARCREEK 10 2718
CONEJOS 11 2262
COSTILLA 12 1145
CROWLEY 13 950
CUSTER 14 881
DELTA 15 6726
DENVER 16 155232
DOLORES 17 519
DOUGLAS 18 26237
EAGLE 19 6695
ELBERT 20 3393
ELPASO 21 110282
FREMONT 22 10499
23 8718

GILPIN 24 1074
GRAND 25 3158
GUNNISON 26 3344
HINSDALE 27 280
HUERFANO 28 2036
JACKSON 29 541
JEFFERSON 30 148117
KIOWA k3 628
KITCARSON 32 2351
33 1750

LAPLATA 34 9802
35 63480

LASANIMAS 36 4379
LINCOLN 37 1435
LOGAN 38 5258
MESA 39 29680
40 281

MOFFAT 41 3492
MONTEZUMA 42 5076
MONTROSE 43 7382
MORGAN 44 5777
OTERO 45 5743
OURAY 46 981
PARK 47 2681
PHILLIPS 48 1435
PITKIN 49 4738
PROWERS 50 3700
LO 51 37925
RIOBLANCO 52 1963
RIOGRANDE 53 3030
ROUTT 54 5027
SAGUACHE S5 1422
SANJUAN 56 270
SANMIGUEL 57 1533
SEDGWICK 58 908
SUMMIT 59 4885
TELLER 60 4581
WASHINGTON 61 1603
WELD 62 36115
YUMA 63 2789
COLUMN TOTALS 1051799

3

BMOGCOOOOOOOQ\IHO

-

~
OOOONOOOOOOgcQUDNOOOQ°NOH&OO\I&QOOQOOOQUOQOWHOO\O

TOTAL

135594
6624
245088
3651
3046
2800
157074
7636
1433
3475
4411
2323
1813
1755
12641
288879
1035
51547
13777
6682
208331
19765
16809
2300
6507
7079
588
3870
1149
281880
1244
4461
3613
19081
122170
8335
2738
9949
56063
573

7012-

9466

951370

2003375
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